		•	,	Awa	arded								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		MAGNOLIA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		E.B. FEUCHT & SONS, INC.		DON M. BARRON CONTRACTOR, INC.		FREELAND & LEMM CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			AS BID	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,790.60	\$22,790.60
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,300.00	\$10,300.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$126,129.56	\$126,129.56
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	175	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$12.00	\$2,100.00	\$8.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,050.00	\$13.02	\$2,278.50
2020400	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing	SY	530	\$5.00	\$2,650.00	\$8.00	\$4,240.00	\$8.00	\$4,240.00	\$6.00	\$3,180.00	\$13.02	\$6,900.60
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	323	\$5.00	\$1,615.00	\$7.00	\$2,261.00	\$8.00	\$2,584.00	\$6.00	\$1,938.00	\$13.02	\$4,205.46
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	143	\$5.00	\$715.00	\$3.00	\$429.00	\$8.00	\$1,144.00	\$2.00	\$286.00	\$16.28	\$2,328.04
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	460	\$5.00	\$2,300.00	\$4.60	\$2,116.00	\$12.00	\$5,520.00	\$11.00	\$5,060.00	\$9.60	\$4,416.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	55	\$75.00	\$4,125.00	\$47.00	\$2,585.00	\$68.00	\$3,740.00	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$130.23	\$7,162.65
4020306	Aggregate Surface Course (6" Thick)	SY	741	\$18.00	\$13,338.00	\$11.00	\$8,151.00	\$22.00	\$16,302.00	\$20.00	\$14,820.00	\$20.67	\$15,316.47
5011100	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	387	\$70.00	\$27,090.00	\$67.00	\$25,929.00	\$100.00	\$38,700.00	\$55.00	\$21,285.00	\$75.70	\$29,295.90
5020108	8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	SY	100	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$88.00	\$8,800.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$132.00	\$13,200.00
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$31.00	\$248.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$92.17	\$737.36
7010242	42" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	62	\$190.00	\$11,780.00	\$610.00	\$37,820.00	\$90.00	\$5,580.00	\$300.00	\$18,600.00	\$192.12	\$11,911.44
7020100	Curb Inlet (Type R)	EACH	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,657.42	\$4,657.42
7020801	Junction Box (CPS 3-1-1)	EACH	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,313.00	\$18,939.00
7050100	24" Thick Rip-Rap	SY	16	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$23.00	\$368.00	\$114.00	\$1,824.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$106.63	\$1,706.08
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	100	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$63.00	\$6,300.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$98.98	\$9,898.00
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	3996	\$17.00	\$67,932.00	\$33.00	\$131,868.00	\$14.00	\$55,944.00	\$21.00	\$83,916.00	\$37.12	\$148,331.52
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	100	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$21.00	\$2,100.00	\$37.12	\$3,712.00
802102D	PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (10")	LF	196	\$65.26	\$12,790.96	\$55.00	\$10,780.00	\$59.00	\$11,564.00	\$110.00	\$21,560.00	\$37.88	\$7,424.48
802102E	PVC Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (12")	LF	1166	\$86.23	\$100,544.18	\$93.80	\$109,370.80	\$61.00	\$71,126.00	\$120.00	\$139,920.00	\$105.09	\$122,534.94
802103D	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (10")	LF	160	\$111.37	\$17,819.20	\$63.00	\$10,080.00	\$64.00	\$10,240.00	\$130.00	\$20,800.00	\$39.85	\$6,376.00
802103E	PVC Sewer Pipe (10.1' - 12.0') (12")	LF	250	\$112.50	\$28,125.00	\$111.00	\$27,750.00	\$66.00	\$16,500.00	\$135.00	\$33,750.00	\$132.19	\$33,047.50
802104D	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1' - 16.0') (10")	LF	895	\$119.03	\$106,531.85	\$96.20	\$86,099.00	\$115.00	\$102,925.00	\$150.00	\$134,250.00	\$48.74	\$43,622.30
802105D	PVC Sewer Pipe (16.1' - 20.0') (10")	LF	60	\$179.95	\$10,797.00	\$228.00	\$13,680.00	\$195.00	\$11,700.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$59.58	\$3,574.80
802120D	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (0.0' - 6.0') (10")	LF	20	\$108.32	\$2,166.40	\$106.00	\$2,120.00	\$93.00	\$1,860.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$121.58	\$2,431.60
802121D	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (10")	LF	40	\$108.32	\$4,332.80	\$107.00	\$4,280.00	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$130.24	\$5,209.60
802122C	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (8")	LF	15	\$114.11	\$1,711.65	\$165.00	\$2,475.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00	\$104.23	\$1,563.45
802122D	Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe (8.1' - 10.0') (10")	LF	40	\$122.41	\$4,896.40	\$91.00	\$3,640.00	\$98.00	\$3,920.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$143.26	\$5,730.40
8024100	Sewer Service Lateral	LF	81	\$93.70	\$7,589.70	\$10.00	\$810.00	\$105.00	\$8,505.00	\$50.00	\$4,050.00	\$110.65	\$8,962.65
8024200	Sewer Service Lateral Connection Stack	VF	78	\$93.70	\$7,308.60	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$105.00	\$8,190.00	\$300.00	\$23,400.00	\$123.64	\$9,643.92
8028100	Plug and Abandon Sewer Pipe (Cap Each End)	LUMP	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,744.17	\$3,744.17
8028200	Remove Sewer Pipe	LUMP	1	\$8,625.00	\$8,625.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,738.57	\$8,738.57
8031480	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0')	EACH	1	\$2,412.70	\$2,412.70	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,060.45	\$3,060.45
8031481	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	1	\$2,892.25	\$2,892.25	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,072.45	\$4,072.45
8031482	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	10	\$3,306.25	\$33,062.50		\$44,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00		\$45,000.00	\$4,441.46	\$44,414.60
8031483	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (10.1' - 12.0')	EACH	1	\$3,791.55	\$3,791.55	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,079.18	\$5,079.18
8031484	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (12.1' - 16.0')	EACH	4	\$4,424.05	\$17,696.20	\$7,600.00	\$30,400.00	\$13,700.00	\$54,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$6,378.83	\$25,515.32
8031485	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (16.1' - 20.0')	EACH	2	\$5,148.55	\$10,297.10	\$10,400.00	\$20,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,906.38	\$15,812.76
8031486	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (20.1' - 24.0')	EACH	1	\$6,739.00	\$6,739.00	\$13,700.00	\$13,700.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,750.22	\$8,750.22
803200B	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (6")	VF	10	\$99.00	\$990.00	\$44.00	\$440.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$130.23	\$1,302.30
803200C	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (8")	VF	10	\$99.00	\$990.00	\$61.00	\$610.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00	\$179.07	\$1,790.70
803200E	Sanitary Sewer Drop Line (12")	VF	4	\$172.50	\$690.00	\$73.00	\$292.00	\$118.00	\$472.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$227.91	\$911.64
8034000	Abandon Sewer Manhole	EACH	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,017.44	\$4,069.76

## SOUTH FORCED LOWER SYSTEM CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS (NICHOLSON DR.-HIGHLAND RD.-PERKINS RD.) PHASE A(NICHOLSON DR.-HIGHLAND RD.-PERKINS RD.) PHASE A CITY-PARISH PROJECT NO. 09-FM-MS-047A

		,	,	Awa	arded								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	GRADY CRAWFORD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		MAGNOLIA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		E.B. FEUCHT & SONS, INC.		DON M. BARRON CONTRACTOR, INC.		FREELAND & LEMM CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			AS BID	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
804020C	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	1066	\$27.42	\$29,229.72	\$48.70	\$51,914.20	\$30.00	\$31,980.00	\$80.00	\$85,280.00	\$27.80	\$29,634.80
804020E	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	3155	\$39.62	\$125,001.10	\$62.90	\$198,449.50	\$37.00	\$116,735.00	\$85.00	\$268,175.00	\$43.09	\$135,948.95
804020H	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	2061	\$48.35	\$99,649.35	\$75.60	\$155,811.60	\$41.00	\$84,501.00	\$95.00	\$195,795.00	\$44.67	\$92,064.87
804041H	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	50	\$159.52	\$7,976.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$131.00	\$6,550.00	\$235.00	\$11,750.00	\$183.38	\$9,169.00
804042A	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	50	\$38.13	\$1,906.50	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$135.00	\$6,750.00	\$40.10	\$2,005.00
804042C	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	528	\$39.07	\$20,628.96	\$58.00	\$30,624.00	\$50.00	\$26,400.00	\$175.00	\$92,400.00	\$50.97	\$26,912.16
804042D	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	48	\$41.39	\$1,986.72	\$95.00	\$4,560.00	\$61.00	\$2,928.00	\$177.00	\$8,496.00	\$72.90	\$3,499.20
804042E	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	423	\$47.39	\$20,045.97	\$73.00	\$30,879.00	\$79.00	\$33,417.00	\$183.00	\$77,409.00	\$83.09	\$35,147.07
804042F	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (14")	LF	59	\$90.60	\$5,345.40	\$206.00	\$12,154.00	\$111.00	\$6,549.00	\$193.00	\$11,387.00	\$125.32	\$7,393.88
804042H	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	241	\$72.66	\$17,511.06	\$98.00	\$23,618.00	\$125.00	\$30,125.00	\$205.00	\$49,405.00	\$143.19	\$34,508.79
8040421	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	154	\$100.31	\$15,447.74	\$121.00	\$18,634.00	\$125.00	\$19,250.00	\$225.00	\$34,650.00	\$174.43	\$26,862.22
8041000	Abandon Force Main (w/Flowable Fill in-Place)	LUMP	1	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$22,306.30	\$22,306.30
8041100	Plug and Abandon Force Main (Cap Each End)	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,011.62	\$3,011.62
8045000	Fittings	LB	8032	\$8.80	\$70,681.60	\$6.05	\$48,593.60	\$11.00	\$88,352.00	\$5.20	\$41,766.40	\$5.29	\$42,489.28
804700A	Gate Valve (4")	EACH	1	\$801.55	\$801.55	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$730.93	\$730.93
804700C	Gate Valve (8")	EACH	1	\$1,176.45	\$1,176.45	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,310.46	\$1,310.46
804700D	Gate Valve (10")	EACH	1	\$1,826.20	\$1,826.20	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,937.20	\$1,937.20
804700E	Gate Valve (12")	EACH	2	\$2,168.90	\$4,337.80	\$1,910.00	\$3,820.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,487.43	\$4,974.86
804700F	Gate Valve (14")	EACH	1	\$5,439.50	\$5,439.50	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,505.78	\$8,505.78
804700H	Gate Valve (16")	EACH	1	\$5,835.10	\$5,835.10	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,256.24	\$9,256.24
8049000	Air Release/Vacuum Valve	EACH	13	\$4,079.05	\$53,027.65	\$3,600.00	\$46,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$127,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$84,500.00	\$7,317.95	\$95,133.35
804920A	Force Main Tie-In (4")	EACH	1	\$1,989.44	\$1,989.44	\$1,370.00	\$1,370.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$996.27	\$996.27
804920C	Force Main Tie-In (8")	EACH	4	\$3,612.04	\$14,448.16	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,943.71	\$7,774.84
804920D	Force Main Tie-In (10")	EACH	2	\$3,684.49	\$7,368.98	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,368.59	\$4,737.18
804920E	Force Main Tie-In (12")	EACH	1	\$2,699.86	\$2,699.86	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,785.34	\$2,785.34
804920F	Force Main Tie-In (14")	EACH	1	\$7,921.03	\$7,921.03	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,532.54	\$3,532.54
8049201	Force Main Tie-In (18")	EACH	1	\$10,417.68	\$10,417.68	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,375.80	\$4,375.80
811100E	Pipe Bursting (12")	LF	427	\$224.54	\$95,878.58	\$230.00	\$98,210.00	\$120.00	\$51,240.00	\$225.00	\$96,075.00	\$548.22	\$234,089.94
817001H	16" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	120	\$1,304.68	\$156,561.60	\$471.00	\$56,520.00	\$1,800.00	\$216,000.00	\$930.00	\$111,600.00	\$4,709.65	\$565,158.00
817001L	24" Jacked and Bored Casing	LF	126	\$1,168.98	\$147,291.48	\$500.00	\$63,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$252,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$132,300.00	\$747.93	\$94,239.18
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$82,500.00	\$82,500.00	\$63,500.00	\$63,500.00	\$50,450.00	\$50,450.00	\$108,700.00	\$108,700.00	\$17,304.58	\$17,304.58
9020101	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	155	\$20.35	\$3,154.25	\$29.00	\$4,495.00	\$10.00	\$1,550.00	\$32.00	\$4,960.00	\$34.28	\$5,313.40
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	22760	\$6.00	\$136,560.00	\$3.30	\$75,108.00	\$9.00	\$204,840.00	\$10.00	\$227,600.00	\$3.12	\$71,011.20
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$126,292.38	\$126,292.38
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$17,250.00	\$17,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,279.03	\$9,279.03
9070100	Integral Concrete Curb	LF	126	\$8.00	\$1,008.00	\$21.00	\$2,646.00	\$10.00	\$1,260.00	\$15.00	\$1,890.00	\$18.00	\$2,268.00
9070200	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide)	LF	77	\$20.00	\$1,540.00	\$28.00	\$2,156.00	\$20.00	\$1,540.00	\$20.00	\$1,540.00	\$36.00	\$2,772.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	45	\$60.00	\$2,700.00	\$116.00	\$5,220.00	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$72.00	\$3,240.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	183	\$60.00	\$10,980.00	\$63.00	\$11,529.00	\$95.00	\$17,385.00	\$65.00	\$11,895.00	\$75.00	\$13,725.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$48,837.00	\$48,837.00
9110000	Flowable Fill	CY	165	\$218.50	\$36,052.50	\$75.00	\$12,375.00	\$85.00	\$14,025.00	\$200.00	\$33,000.00	\$354.07	\$58,421.55
9900001	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9900003	Thrust Block	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$580.00	\$580.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$406.98	\$406.98
9900004	Railroad Flagman and Construction Observation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

## SOUTH FORCED LOWER SYSTEM CAPACITY IMPROVEMENTS (NICHOLSON DR.-HIGHLAND RD.-PERKINS RD.) PHASE A(NICHOLSON DR.-HIGHLAND RD.-PERKINS RD.) PHASE A CITY-PARISH PROJECT NO. 09-FM-MS-047A

					arded								
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES			MAGNOLIA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		E.B. FEUCHT & SONS, INC.		DON M. BARRON CONTRACTOR, INC.		FREELAND & LEMM CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			AS BID	Unit Price	Total	<b>Unit Price</b>	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
9900005	Canal Crossing w/28" Casing	LF	274	\$1,030.15	\$282,261.10	\$2,233.00	\$611,842.00	\$1,300.00	\$356,200.00	\$1,350.00	\$369,900.00	\$2,632.02	\$721,173.48
9900006	Canal Crossing w/30" Casing	LF	275	\$1,043.33	\$286,915.75	\$2,280.00	\$627,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$357,500.00	\$1,725.00	\$474,375.00	\$2,828.44	\$777,821.00
	Total				\$2,591,612.82		\$3,125,490.70		\$3,253,675.00		\$3,588,813.40		\$4,224,657.01